THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 025-2023

A By-law to amend the Fees and Charges By-law 010-2023, to correct the
stormwater fees.

WHEREAS section 11(3) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.0. 2001 c. 25, authorizes a
municipality to pass by-laws respecting matters concerning public utilities, which includes
systems to provide services relating to water, wastewater and stormwater for the public;
AND WHEREAS By-law 010-2023 to provide for Fees and Charges for the calendar
years 2023 and 2024 was adopted by Council on February 8, 2023;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed necessary to correct Schedule “L-3” stormwater to reflect
the average stormwater charge increase of 5.2 percent as approved by Council on
February 8, 2023;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS

FOLLOWS:

1. That section H of Schedule “L-3” stormwater be deleted and replaced by the
following:

SERVICE CHARGES HST
Storm Water Charge — Charge is applied once per annum
Non-Residential (Small) $ 53.16 Exempt
Non-Residential (Medium) $ 1,373.66 Exempt
Non-Residential (Large) $ 20,980.04 Exempt
H. : ’

Agricultural/Vacant $ 736.78 Exempt
Residential (Low Density) - per unit $ 58.63 Exempt
Residential (Medium Density) - per unit $ 37.63 Exempt
Residential (High Density) $ 231.62 Exempt




Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 22" day of February, 2023.

Steven Del Duca, Mayor

Todd Coles, City Clerk

Authorized by Item No. 1 of Report No. 6

of the Special Committee of the Whole (Budget)
Adopted by Vaughan City Council on

February 8, 2023.



